Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Municipal Form _
Office of Campaign and Political Finagzéy OF NEW BEDFORD

01185 23 am g 23
File with: BOARD OF ELECTIO%21/2011

City or Towm Clerk or Election Commission COMLIISSIONER

Ending: 9/16/2011

Reporting Period - Beginning: 1/1/2011

Type of report: Pre-primary

David Alves Committee to Elect David Alves

Full Name of Candidate Committee Name
Councilor at Large Vivian Alves
Office Songht/ District Name of Committee Treasurer

356 Valley Road 356 Valley Road
NHew Badford, MA 02745 New Bedford, MA 02745
Residential Address Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending Balance froa previous report: $20,489.70
Total receipts this period: $7,225.00
Subtotal: $27,714.70
Total expenditures this period: $6,046.91
Ending Balance: $21,667.79
Total inkind contributions this period: $0.00
Total outstanding liabilities: $0.00
Hame of bank(s) used: Webster Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached. schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge. and
pelief, a troe and complete statement cf all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, !
experditures, disbursements, inkind ceoatributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign |
firance activity of a2ll perscns acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the 1
requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed wnder the penalties of perjury:

vy (Mo 9/ 2.3 /os

__ Treasurer's sigoature (in ink) /pate

t of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

7 Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee ;
certify that I have examiped this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a |
rue and complete statesent of a2ll campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of
his committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred

any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

{

(L E]

r

I Ccandidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

T certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief,
& Troe and complete statement of ail campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures,
dishcrsements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign

finance activity of all perscns acting under the \hority or ca behalf of this committee in accordance with the

requirements of M.G.L. c. 53. ; !:

/

Signed snder the penalties of perjury:



Schedule A: Receipts

M.C.L. c. 55 regquires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts
ower $50 in a calendar year. Committees mnst keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only
itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons

who comtribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

Date

8/9/2011

8/31/2011

8/22/2011

8/8/2011

8/25/2011

8/8/2011

8/9/2011

8/19/2011

8/17/2011

8/10/2011

Hame and Residential Address

Audette, Normand
78 Greenbrier Drive
New Bedford, MA 02745

Barbosa, Albert
374 Brook Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Barney, Peter
567 Rockdale Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02740

Benevides, Paul
367 Prospect Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Bishins, Paul
100 No Front St
New Bedford, MA (02740

Cabral, Normand
72 Birchwood Drive
New Bedford, MA 02745

Camara, Michael
Po Box 51583
New Bedford, MA 02745

Cardoso, Armando
854 Pine Hill Drive
New Bedford, MA 02745

Carpenters Local 1305 PAC
P.0. Box 587

Fall River, MA 02722
80656

Castello, Bradley
9 Apple Tree Ln
New Bedford, MA 02740

Alves, David

Amount

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$£100.00

$£100.00

$300.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

Occupation and Employer

CEO
A B C Disposal



Date

8/31/2011

8/15/2011

9/5/2011

8/10/2011

8/31/2011

8/31/2011

8/13/2011

8/15/2011

8/31/2011

8/18/2011

8/6/2011

8/11/2011

Name and Residential Address

Construction & Gen Laborers Union
Local 385 AFL CIO

Alden Road

Fairhaven, MA (02719

Dennis Maltais

Correia, Edward
16 Sowle St
New Bedford, MA (02745

Davis, Thomas
Po Box 86
Dartmouth, MA 02714

Estrella, James
Po Box 30348
Acushnet, MA 02743

Gerwatowski, David
56 Agawam Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Gin, Kam
11 Norfolk Avenue
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

Glicksman, Ruth
1550 Padanaram Avenue
New Bedford, MA (02740

Iacaponi, Edward
166 Alva Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Khalife, Raymond
133 State St
New Bedford, MA 02740

Lamarca, Charles
143 Pheasant Brook Rd
North Andover, MA 01845

Leal, James
17 Prince Street
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Lemieux, Lisa
452 Loftus St
New Bedford, MA (02746

Alves, David A-2

Amount

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

Occupation and Employer

COE
Statewide Protective S



Date

8/6/2011

8/17/2011

9/6/2011

8/6/2011

8/15/2011

8/31/2011

8/31/2011

8/22/2011

8/15/2011

8/31/2011

8/31/2011

8/31/2011

Name and Residential Address

Lestage, Paul
110 Brigham Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Local 223 Int'l Brotherhood of

Electrical Workers Pol Action Comm

P.O. Box 1238
Lakeville, MA 02347
80307

Mahoney, Mark
261 Pine Grove Street
New Bedford, MA 02745

Manchester, Kristen
21-2 Tucker St
Pepperell, MA 01463

Massachusetts Brick Layers
People's Committee

550 Medford Street
Charlestown, MA 02129
80323

Mongeon, Kenneth
591 Elm St
Scuth Dartmouth, MA (02748

Oliveira, Oldemiro
26 Felton St
New Bedford, MA 02745

Power, John
35 Capeview St
Fairhaven, MA (2719

Rezendes, Kenneth
3 Sammy's Way
Assonet, MA 02702

Simmons, Richard
43 Brier Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Skene, Alexander
17 Buckingham Rd
Norwood, MA (02062

Slowey, Richard
P O Box 833
wWestwood, MA 02090

Alves, David

Amount

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

Occupation and Employer



Date

8/31/2011

9/1/2011

8/19/2011

8/13/2011

8/31/2011

Name and Residential Address

Sylvia, Eileen
232 County Road
East Freetown, MA 02717

Sylvia, Ronaid
1 Linden Ln
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Tedesco, Frank
9 Rocky Pasture Road
Gloucester, M2 01930

Tierney, Rosemary
322 Maple St
New Bedford, MA 02740

Viner, Robert
70 Stowe St
Fall River, MA 02720

Total Itemized Receipts
Total Unitemized Receipts
Total Receipts

Alves, David

Amount

$100.

$100.

$100.

$100.

$100.

$4,200.
$3,025.
$7,225.

00

00

00

00

00

00
00
00

Occupation and Employex



Schedule B: Expenditures

M.C.L. c. 55 roquires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period.
Committaes must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50.
Expenditures ower $50 and under say be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date

2/10/2011

8/31/2011

6/23/2011

2/15/2011

1/23/2011

6/24/2011

7/7/2011

8/22/2011

1/12/2011

8/16/2011

4/16/2011

Alves, David

Name and Address

American Express
Po Box 2855
New York, NY 10116

Bernardo Fagundes

New Bedford, MA 02740

Cape Verdean Asso.
1709 Acushnet Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02740

Card Services
P O Box 13337
Philadelphia, PA 19101

Card Services
P O Box 13337
Philadelphia, PA 18101

Club Madeirense S 5 Sacramento
50 Madeira Avenue
New Bedford, MA 02746

O Jornal
10 Purchasr Street
Fall River, MA 02720

O Jornal
1€ Purchasr Street
Fall River, MA 02720

0 Jornal
10 Purchasr Street
Fall River, MA 02720

Phil Lopes
15 Pope Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Phil Lopes
15 Pope Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Amount

$59.98

$300.00

$50.00

$391.40

$610.86

$60.00

$85.00

$85.00

$100.00

$130.00

$130.00

Purpose

Office Supplies

Music For Fund Raiser

Donation

Ma Municipal

Convention

Gifts/volunteer

Party/supplies

Donation

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Garage Rental

Garage Rental



Date

6/8/2011

2/15/2011

8/5/2011

7/18/2011

7/28/2011

8/1/2011

8/31/2011

Name and Address

Phil Lopes
15 Pope Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Phil Lopes
15 Pope Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Postmaster
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, Ma (02740

Postmaster
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA (2740

Postmaster
Pleasant Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Stapies
17 Plaza Way
Fairhaven, MA 02718

Wamsutta Club
427 County St
New Bedford, MA 02740

Total Itemized Expenditures
Total Unitemized Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Alves, David

Amount

$130.00

$130.00

$165.61

$91.99

$190.00

$129.57

$2,520.00

$5,359.41
$687.50
$6,046.91

Purpose

Garage Rental

Garage Rental

Postage Fund Raiser

Postage

Bulk Rate Permit

Printing &

Supplies/fund Raiser

Fund Raiser



Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itewize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and
under maxy be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that
all contribations (under or over $50) given by parsons who have contributed more than $50 in the calendar year
must be itemized. Plsase report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer

of amy comtributor who has given an aggregate amount of $200 or more in the calendar year.

Date Name and Residential Address Value Description
Occupation/Employer
Total Itemized Inkind Contributions $0.00
Total Unitemized Inkind Contributions $0.00
$0.00

Total Inkind Contributions

)
|
‘,.l

Alves, Dawvid



Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previocusly and are still
outstanding, as well as the liabhilities incurred during this reporting pericd.

Date To Whom Due Amount Purpose

Total Outstanding Liabilities $0.00

Alves, David D-1



